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USP
About European Contractor Monitor

THE GOAL COUNTRY SCOPE
Total of 957 Phone interviews

To get a picture of the economic situation in the construction market

among contractors on a European scale and to get insights into the

usage of prefabricated solutions by main contractors. This research is

done bi-annually, with registered contractors divided over the 8 major

European markets. Background characteristics
of the interviewed
respondents can be found in
the country-specific profiling

THE RESEARCH TOPICS the contractor chapter.

Recurring topic: Economic developments of construction companies in
Europe (order book and turnover development)

Bi-annual theme topics in 2022:
H1: Prefab
H2: Digitalisation and BIM

THE TIMELINE PROJECT TEAM
Report H1 Report H2 Jeroen de Gruijl
Project Manager

v

, | +31 644467984

degruijl@usp-mc.nl

Petra Skokic Dirk Hoogenboom
Senior Research Research Consultant
| Analyst
/ - +31 652098924
skokic@usp-mc.nl ‘ hoogenboom@usp-mc.nl

September February



USP
About target group & methodology

Surveying construction companies...

Mid-sized (5 to 15 employees) and large (more than 15 employees) building contractors
who are active both in residential and non-residential segments are interviewed. Most
interviews are conducted with owners/ directors or with purchasers of these companies.

... selected from a country-representative database

USP possesses an international database of construction companies, which is
constantly updated. Therefore, respondents are not part of a fixed panel; the sample varies
from wave to wave.

... through phone interviews, by native-speaking agents

Phone surveys are the best approach for obtaining a sufficient sample in order to provide
insights that can be relied upon. These phone calls are made by fixed fieldwork partners,
located in the respective countries.

... centralised and continuous quality control

Results in each country are monitored by the USP project team throughout the fieldwork
period. We implement our extensive experience in order to make sure the answers are of
high quality and provide the insights that meet the goal of the project.
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Management Summary USP

Turnover development

Most countries experienced a XX

Net share regarding turnover
If you compare your turnover of XX to XX, how did your turnover develop?

80%

40%

0%

-40%

-80%

Germany United Kingdom France Italy Spain Netherlands Belgium Poland

More experience

positive
55%
40% 40% 40% 40% 40% 40% 40% 40%
30% 30% 30% 30% 30% 30% [ 0% 30% 30% 30% 30% 30% 30% 30% 30% 30%

20%I

20%

20% 200/0 20% 20% 20% \ 200/ \ 20% 20% 20%
\ - I \

20%II 20%I 20%I

More experience
negative

X X X X X X X X X X
X X X X X X X X X X

XX
XX
XX
XX
XX
XX
XX
XX
XX
XX
XX
XX
XX
XX
XX
XX
XX
XX
XX
XX
XX
XX
XX
XX
XX
XX
XX
XX
XX
XX

Base: n=XX



Management Summary USP

Order portfolio

Order books XX

Order portfolio
Question:

(MONTHS)
14

12

I WA AN

19 20 21 22 19 20 21 22 19 20 21 22 19 20 21 22 19 20 21 22 19 20 21 22 19 20 21 22 19 20 21 22

Germany United Kingdom France Spain Italy Netherlands Belgium Poland

(o]

(o]

I

Base: n=XX 6



Management Summary

XX penetration in Europe

There are big differences in the levels of awareness and usage of XX in the different

countries.

% of contractors aware of XX, but not
using it in their projects

% of contractors using XX in
their projects

UNITED KINGDOM

SPAIN

30%
15%

BELGIUM

NETHERLANDS

30%

30%

15%

30%
FRANCE

15%
30%
15%

GERMANY
15% -
0
o POLAND
15% .
30%
ITALY
15%

UsP
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Profiling the Building Contractor

UsP

Germany

Background characteristics

Company profile Project segmentation

How many full-time employees does your What percentage of XX do you get XX?
company have?

i it [ i

New Build Renovation/Maintenance
5-15 fte >16 fte m
I

50% 50% Residential

Non-residential

Average age Does your company develop and build projects

themselves?

<30  30-39 40-49 50-59 260 No ves | N
answer eSl 0

Base: n=XX



Management Summary | Profiling the Building Contractor | Digitalization and BIM | Cross-country Comparison

Germany | United Kingdom | France | Italy | Spain | Netherlands | Belgium | Poland

The order book of XX 2022

Net share of contractors’ experience regarding turnover
If you compare your turnover XX to XX how did your turnover develop?
What are your expectations for the development in XX compared to XX?

(Share of contractors reporting INCREASE minus the share of contractors reporting DECREASE in their turnover)

— COMPARISON to the previous year

H2-21
H1-19 Exp. H1-22
20% 20% 20% 20% 20%
—

MORE POSITIVE
»
-

MORE NEGATIVE

| 2020 | 2021 | 2022 | 2023

Base: n=XX

UsP

How big is your current order book portfolio?
For how many months will you be able to keep your current staff working?

ORDER BOOK
(MONTHS)

11
10

10

XX

XX

H1 H2 H1 H2 H1 H2 H1 H2 H1 H2
2018 2019 2020 2021 2022

10



Profiling the Building Contractor

UsP

United Kingdom

Background characteristics

Company profile Project segmentation
How many full-time employees does your What percentage of your residential/ non residential
company have? turnover do you get from new build projects?

i it [ i

New Build Renovation/Maintenance
5-15 fte >16 fte m
I

50% 50% Residential

Non-residential

Average age Does your company develop and build projects

themselves?

<30  30-39 40-49 50-59 260 No ves | N
answer eS| 0

Base: n=125 11



Management Summary | Profiling the Building Contractor | Digitalization and BIM | Cross-country Comparison

UsP

Germany | United Kingdom | France | Italy | Spain | Netherlands | Belgium | Poland

UK contractors are XX about the coming year

Net share of contractors’ experience regarding turnover How big is your current order book portfolio? _
If you compare your turnover of XX to XX, how did your turnover develop? For how many months will you be able to keep your current staff working?
What are your expectations for the development in XX compared to XX?

ORDER BOOK
(Share of contractors reporting INCREASE minus the share of contractors reporting DECREASE in their turnover) (MONTHS)

w — COMPARISON to the previous year 11

=

= 10

3 9
o Exp. H1-22 9

H1-19 H2-21 XX

W H2-19 20% 8
O

s 8

H1-21 7 XX

H1-20 H2-20 6

H1 H2 H1 H2 H1 H2 H1 H2 H1 H2

| H1 | H2 | H1 | H2 | H1 | H2 | Exp H1
2018 2019 2020 2021 2022

| 2020 | 2021 | 2022 | 2023

MORE NEGATIVE
o1

Base: n=XX 12



Profiling the Building Contractor

UsP

France

Background characteristics

Company profile Project segmentation
How many full-time employees does your What percentage of your residential/ non residential
company have? turnover do you get from new build projects?

i it [ i

New Build Renovation/Maintenance
5-15 fte >16 fte m
I

50% 50% Residential

Non-residential

Average age Does your company develop and build projects

themselves?

<30  30-39 40-49 50-59 260 No ves | N
answer eSl 0

Base: n=XX

13



Management Summary | Profiling the Building Contractor | Digitalization and BIM | Cross-country Comparison

Germany | United Kingdom | France | Italy | Spain | Netherlands | Belgium | Poland

UsP

French contractors XX order book in XX

Net share of contractors’ experience regarding turnover
If you compare your turnover of XX to XX, how did your turnover develop?
What are your expectations for the development in XX compared to XX?

(Share of contractors reporting INCREASE minus the share of contractors reporting DECREASE in their turnover)

COMPARISON to the previous year

L

>

=

%)

(@)

a

'-'>J H2-20

=

<

O

W

z

% | H1 | H2 H1 | H2 H1 | H2 | Exp H1
= | 2020 2021 2022 | 2023

Base: n=XX

How big is your current order book portfolio?
For how many months will you be able to keep your current staff working?

ORDER BOOK
(MONTHS)
11
10
9
9
. XX
g XX
.
6

HL  H2 | HL  H2  HL  H2 HL  H2 HL H2
2018 2019 2020 2021 2022

14



Profiling the Building Contractor

UsP

Italy

Background characteristics

Company profile Project segmentation
How many full-time employees does your What percentage of your residential/ non residential
company have? turnover do you get from new build projects?

i it [ i

New Build Renovation/Maintenance
5-15 fte >16 fte m
I

50% 50% Residential

Non-residential

Average age Does your company develop and build projects

themselves?

<30  30-39 40-49 50-59 260 No ves | N
answer eSl 0

Base: n=XX

15



Profiling the Building Contractor
Italy

UsP

The expectations of Italian contractors are XX

Net share of contractors’ experience regarding turnover
If you compare your turnover of XX to XX, how did your turnover develop?
What are your expectations for the development in XX compared to XX?

(Share of contractors reporting INCREASE minus the share of contractors reporting DECREASE in their turnover)

e COMPARISON to the previous year

- H2-21
Fi-2l Exp. H1-22

MORE POSITIVE

-55% H2-20

H1-20

MORE NEGATIVE

Base: n=XX

How big is your current order book portfolio?
For how many months will you be able to keep your current staff working?

ORDER BOOK
(MONTHS)

12

= 10

10 XX

N \/7'0
6

H1 H2 H1 H2 H1 H2 H1 H2 H1 H2
2018 2019 2020 2021 2022
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Profiling the Building Contractor

UsP

Spain

Background characteristics

Company profile Project segmentation
How many full-time employees does your What percentage of your residential/ non residential
company have? turnover do you get from new build projects?

i it [ i

New Build Renovation/Maintenance
5-15 fte >16 fte m
I

50% 50% Residential

Non-residential

Average age Does your company develop and build projects

themselves?

<30  30-39 40-49 50-59 260 No ves | N
answer eSl 0

Base: n=XX

17



Profiling the Building Contractor
Spain

UsP

Spanish contractors are a XX for 2023

Net share of contractors’ experience regarding turnover
If you compare your turnover of XX to XX, how did your turnover develop?
What are your expectations for the development in XX compared to XX?

(Share of contractors reporting INCREASE minus the share of contractors reporting DECREASE in their turnover)

— COMPARISON to the previous year

30%  30%  30%,

I
. U
. “ . H2-21
H1-21
-30% H2-20

H1-20

_1Q
LA IUA

MORE POSITIVE

MORE NEGATIVE

Base: n=XX

How big is your current order book portfolio?
For how many months will you be able to keep your current staff working?

ORDER BOOK
(MONTHS)

11

10

7 XX
6.0

H1 H2 H1 H2 H1 H2 H1 H2 H1 H2
2018 2019 2020 2021 2022
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Profiling the Building Contractor

Netherlands

Background characteristics

Company profile
How many full-time employees does your
company have?

il i

5-15 fte 216 fte
50% 50%

Average age

<30 30-39 40-49 50-59 260 No
answer

200 20% 20% 20% 10% 10%

Base: n=XX

Project segmentation
What percentage of your residential/ non residential
turnover do you get from new build projects?

oo
[ ET
New Build Renovation/Maintel
AN
m
Residential

Non-residential

Does your company develop and build projects
themselves?

Yes | No

NETHERLANDS

UsP

19



Profiling the Building Contractor

UsP

Netherlands

For the first time in two years, Dutch contractors have a XX

Net share of contractors’ experience regarding turnover How big is your current order book portfolio? _
If you compare your turnover of XX to XX, how did your turnover develop? For how many months will you be able to keep your current staff working?
What are your expectations for the development in XX compared to XX?
ORDER BOOK
(Share of contractors reporting INCREASE minus the share of contractors reporting DECREASE in their turnover) (MONTHS)

— COMPARISON to the previous year 11
L H1-19
>
= L0 10
g H1-20
e o Exp. H1-22 9 XX
L
Q H1-21 8
= 50% - 20% 20% XX

7

w H2-20 6
> R
2 20% 6
<
it 5
= | | | | | | | H1 H2 H1 H2 H1 H2 H1 H2 H1 H2
ad
9 | | | | 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022

Base: n=XX 20



Profiling the Building Contractor

UsP

Belgium
Background characteristics
Company profile Project segmentation
How many full-time employees does your What percentage of your residential/ non residential
company have? turnover do you get from new build projects?

i it [ i

New Build Renovation/Maintenance
5-15 fte >16 fte m
I

50% 50% Residential

Non-residential

Average age Does your company develop and build projects

themselves?

<30  30-39 40-49 50-59 260 No ves | N
answer eSl 0

Base: n=,XX
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Profiling the Building Contractor

UsP

Belgium

Belgian contractors are XX for 2023

Net share of contractors’ experience regarding turnover How big is your current order book portfolio? |
If you compare your turnover of XX to XX, how did your turnover develop? For how many months will you be able to keep your current staff working?
What are your expectations for the development in XX compared to XX?

ORDER BOOK
(Share of contractors reporting INCREASE minus the share of contractors reporting DECREASE in their turnover) (MONTHS)

, 11
w — COMPARISON to the previous year
>
E 10
2 — 9
a B H2-19 3698 30% 9
o  — | — — — 9

: XX
7

w H2-20
= -40% 6
3
| 5
E | | | | | | | H1 H2 H1 H2 H1 H2 H1 H2 H1 H2
o
CEJ 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022

Base: n=XX 22



Profiling the Building Contractor

Background characteristics

Company profile
How many full-time employees does your
company have?

il i

5-15 fte 216 fte
50% 50%

Average age

<30 30-39 40-49 50-59 260 No
answer

20 20% 20% 20% 10% 10%

Base: n=XX

Poland

Project segmentation
What percentage of your residential/ non residential
turnover do you get from new build projects?

& it

New Build Renovation/Maintenance

all

Residential

Non-residential

Does your company develop and build projects
themselves?

Yes | No

POLAND

UsP

23



Profiling the Building Contractor
Poland

UsP

The majority of Polish contractors expect XX 2023

Net share of contractors’ experience regarding turnover
If you compare your turnover of XX to XX, how did your turnover develop?
What are your expectations for the development in XX compared to XX?

(Share of contractors reporting INCREASE minus the share of contractors reporting DECREASE in their turnover)

— COMPARISON to the previous year

Hee — 30% 30%

H1-21
-40%
-60% H1-20 H2-20

H2-19

MORE POSITIVE

MORE NEGATIVE

Base: n=XX

How big is your current order book portfolio?
For how many months will you be able to keep your current staff working?

ORDER BOOK
(MONTHS)
11
10
7 / 8
’ 7
, ~
6 \
: XX
4

H1 H2 H1 H2 H1 H2 H1 H2 H1 H2
2018 2019 2020 2021 2022

24
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Digitalization and BIM

Many different digital tools are XX

Using digital tools
How often do you use the following examples of digitalization?

Using Using Not using, Don’t
often sometimes no plans know

Augmented/ virtual reality
Enterprise resource planning
Predictive maintenance
Data validation/ verification

Base: n=XX

UsP

Within a construction project how do you mainly exchange information with
external stakeholders / target groups?

Generic cloud storage, e.g. 20%
Dropbox, Google Drive, OneDrive 0
Paper / post - 20%
Specialised cloud storage software - 20%
Direct/Personal conversation - 20%
Constructl.on. site ' 20%
management/Logistics planning..
Other, namely - 20%

26



Digitalization and BIM

In general contractors are convinced that XX BIM is XX.

Opinions on digitalization and BIM
To what degree do you disagree or agree with the following statements?

ALL CONTRACTORS
N=XX

STRONGLY AGREE | AGREE DISAGREE ' STRONGLY DISAGREE |[NO OPINION

Digitalisation will lead to smoother projects
due to better communication between trades

Our company is ready for the digital
revolution in our industry

BIM-USER AND BIM-AWARE CONTRACTORS
N=XX

STRONGLY AGREE A AGREE

BIM is difficult to implement at the construction
site, because people are used to traditional
drawings

UsP

DISAGREE | STRONGLY DISAGREE NO OPINION

-

BIM is difficult to implement at the construction
site, because people are not able to understand
the information

-

BIM will lead to more collaboration with
manufacturers in the earliest stages of a project

-

| would like to have a central BIM database with
all relevant information from all relevant
manufacturers

Using BIM leads to more direct ordering from
manufacturers

-

The needs of BIM users are not completely
fulfilled by the big software suppliers/houses

-

27



Digitalization and BIM USP

The BIM usage has XX. Maturity in BIM usage also leads XX.

Familiarity with BIM
Are you familiar with BIM?
What is the share of BIM users?

100%

50%

0%

60%
o
L
o
® 45%
455
o
L
2019 2022

Base: n=XX (2022); XX (2019)

Usage and turnover development in BIM projects
What is the share of projects in which BIM is used?
What percentage of the turnover/ revenue comes from BIM projects?

% XX
(XX)

H2 2022 H1 2019
% turnover from BIM projects 50%
% XX (BIM users only)
% turnover from BIM projects 50%
(all contractors)
% XX
(XX)

28



Digitalization and BIM USP

Key reasons not to use BIM is XX.

BIM USERS BIM AWARE
2022 (N=XX) | 2022 (N=XX) |
Why did your organization start using BIM? Why has your organisation not yet started using BIM?*
— i . 0% No request from commercial principals I %822‘;
ptimize own business process .
;g;//" Not beneficial to the company I 38%
oo NN 20%
Forced by the market /other parties 20% Not yet considered I 3832
- i) N 0%
Principal demand (public) 200 Small company NEG_ 20%
- — -
To reduce failure costs gg(%’ No need to use BIM up to this moment I %822
o I | I 20%
Future expectations gg://oo Projects are too small 5008
Optimize i — . I 20% No demand for BIM from customers yet I 20%
ptimize internal organization o 20%
20% ; I 20%
) . T 20% We don't know how to implement BIM 50%
A client demanded it ;
I ;%Z/o The parties are not ready yet I ggﬁjg
Principal demand (e.g. developers 0
. (e pers) 20% No request from public principals I 5822
ciinctive NN 20%
To be distinctive 20% The architect works on the design I 58%
on NN 0% 20%
Government regulation 0% Other TN 200%
P 20%
Other 20% . .
Don't knoy NN 20% When will your company start using BIM?
20% _
In th% ;ggrosmmg After 3 years Never Don’t know
2022

2019

*Only the categories rated above XX% in 2022 are included in the graph. 29
**Some categories were not present in the 2019 survey.



Digitalization and BIM USP

Users and non-users of BIM are XX.

What do you consider to be the XX of BIM?

BIM USER* BIM AWARE**
2022 (N=XX) | 2022 (N=xX) |
oy N 050 - |
Data exchangeability %gofﬁ Data exchangeability ggz//g
i i I 2590 .
All information together 25% All information together ggz//z
i |
Error-free designs 520 el ine I 5
00 More overview/ insight/ control 5506
. |
Efficiency %gé’
6 : ; I 056
iewl insi I 25 Quicker design/ plans 25%
More overview/ insight/ control 250/2 0
I, 050
i i |
Quicker design/plans %gg//g No advantage at the moment 250
: o i ing | 25%
Better collaborative working gg‘;jg Better collaborative working 25%
; ; i I 25 ; I, s
Quicker lead time of projects 220/3 Better planning (of layout) 250/2
o NN 0500 - I
Performance based design 2506 Efficiency ggo//g
Lower failure costs 25% Quicker lead time of projects ggﬁ//g
i i |
Dynamic/ flexible 5206 o N 25
N Reduced calculation time 5506
Visualizing a project is easier 2%
25% Error-free desi I 56
i | rror-iree designs
Clash detection gg‘;ﬁ; 9 ;5%
5%
I 25 Other N——
Other 5206 25%
- I 50 : I, 0506
Don't know 5504 Don't know 25%

*Only the categories rated above XX% in 2022 are included in the graph

**Only the categories rated above XX% in 2022 are included in the graph 0



Digitalization and BIM USP

Complexity and investment costs are seen as important limitations.

What do you consider to be the XX of BIM?

BIM USER* BIM AWARE**
2022 (N=XX) | 2022 (N=XX) |

- ; I 5% ; ining M 5o
Not all parties can work with BIM 5506 Requires training 5504
I, 259 I -
Too complex 5504 Too complex 5202

i ining | N 2596 -
Requires training 25% Too expensive gg;ﬁ’
Takes more time 25% Takes more time 3225;’

Too many software programs needed R 250 . . I
v Prog 25% Not all parties can work with BIM 3222

; ; ; 25%

Requires a lot of info (in an early stage) I e
2o Difficult to understand 25%
vy N 0500 25%
Frenangeabilty 25% — =
o N 05 Too many software programs needed 250 /°
Difficult to understand 250 0°

- |
. I O Doesn't know because non-user 250@
Not always appropriate o0k 25%
i I, 0596

. iy . I The lack of adoption of BIM

High (additional) prices 250/‘; P ;ZZO
- ; e (i I 500
Too expensive %ggﬁj Requires a lot of info (in an early stage) 5506
I 25 I 25%
Other 25% Other 2506
- I 25% : . 25%
Don't know 5506 Don't know 2506

*Only the categories rated above XX% in 2022 are included in the graph

**Qnly the categories rated above XX% in 2022 are included in the graph 4



Digitalization and BIM USP

Generating drawings and XX

Which of the following XX of BIM do you use?

BIM USER
2022 (N=XX) |

Generation of 2D drawings from the 3D model I gg;ﬁ’
0

3D visualisation and animation [ RGN 25%
25%

Determining quantities of construction materials, equipment and man hours I gggj‘)
0

Exchange of structured product information via a Common Data Environment | ENEEE gggf’
0

Clash detection/ clash control, early warning of design errors | EGEGEGEG_ gng
0

4D, coupling/ linkage with the planning | EGEGEGG__G gggjo
0

Extra analysis and simulation capabilities (for for example energy performance, fire N 25%

resistance, or sustainability) 25%

5D, coupling/ linkage with the costs gg‘;‘;
I 25%

Other 2504

Don't know _ 25%

25%

32



Digitalization and BIM

BIM models are XX

In what % of your projects you are XX a BIM model, as an addition to
traditional tender calculation documentation?

BIM USERS
(N=XX)

0% 20%
1-25% 20%
26-50% 20%
51-75% 20%
75-100% 20%

Don't know 20%

Do you work more with XX or with XX?

BIM USERS
(N=XX)
25% 25%

XX XX

UsP

33



Digitalization and BIM USP

Usually contractors start searching for BIM information in a general
and broad sense

To what extent do you XX BIM XX of manufacturers?

BIM USERS
(N=XX)

ALWAYS OFTEN SOMETIMES NOT AT ALL NO OPINION

Internet in general/ Google/ search engines

Website or library of manufacturer

Forums of specific BIM software where users

exchange their objects
General platform/ library collecting BIM

) ’ i 20% 0
information from different manufacturers

20% 0
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Cross-country Comparison USP

The contractors see that XX

Opinions on digitalization and BIM
To what degree do you disagree or agree with the following

Cross-country comparison: (Strongly) agree
statements?

ALL CONTRACTORS (N=950) % e O 9 0 o 0 O

United
STRONGLY AGREE | AGREE | NEUTRAL | DISAGREE | STRONGLY DISAGREE NO OPINION Kingdom Germany France Spain |ta|y Netherlands Be|gium Poland

Digitalisation will lead to smqother projects due to 20% 0 20% 20% 20% 20% 20% 20% 20% 20%
better communication between trades

Our company is ready for the digital revolution in 5 3 A
e S industry EAEE | 20% 20% 20% 20% 20% 20% 20%

BIM-USER AND BIM-AWARE CONTRACTORS (N=435)

STRONGLY AGREE | AGREE | NEUTRAL ' DISAGREE STRONGLY DISAGREE |[NO OPINION

BIM is difficult to implement at the construction site,
because people are used to traditional drawings ‘ 20% 20% 20% 20% 20% 20% 20% 20%

BIM is difficult to implement at the construction site,
because people are not able to understand the ‘ 20% 20% 20% 20% 20% 20% 20% 20%
information

BIM will lead to more collaboration with ‘ 20% 20% 20% 20% 20% 20% 20% 20%

manufacturers in the earliest stages of a project

| would like to have a central BIM database with all 20% 20% 20% 20% 20% 20% 20% 20%

relevant information from all relevant manufacturers

Using BIM leads to more direct ordering from ‘ 20% 20% 20% 20% 20% 20% 20% 20%

manufacturers

The needs of BIM users are not completely fulfilled ‘ 20% 20% 20% 20% 20% 20% 20% 20%

by the big software suppliers/houses

36



Cross-country Comparison

The leaders in the use of BIM are the Netherlands, Belgium and Poland. A
growth Is expected in the coming years. In many countries approx. a third of

contractors expect to start using BIM In their projects.

BIM penetration in Europe
% XX

% XX

500/OBELGIUM
uniten D0% 50 % 0o
KINGDOM 0 ¢ 0NETHERLANDS
S0% AR 50 %
50
POLAND
50 %
(o)
FRANCE e ‘ . GERMANY
50 %
50 %
50 %
ITALY
50 % 50 %
SPAIN
50 %

0CQ0QCO0QD

USP
A potential jump in BIM usage
Ranking of Projection of Projection of

Country BIM Users BIM Users BIM Users

2022 2025 after 2025
% United Kingdom XX XX XX
Germany XX XX XX
France XX XX XX
Spain XX XX XX
ltaly XX XX XX
Netherlands XX XX XX
Belgium XX XX XX
Poland XX XX XX

37



If BIM is used by XX

Country

% of total projects BIM is
used
(BIM users only)

Cross-country Comparison

% of total projects BIM is

used
(all contactors)

% turnover from BIM
projects
(BIM users only)

UsP

% turnover from BIM
projects
(all contractors)

United Kingdom
Germany
France
Spain
Italy
Netherlands

Belgium

O0Q0QO0QCP®&®

Poland

Base: n=XX; United Kingdom n=XX ; Germany n=XX; France n=XX; Spain n=XX; Italy n=XX; Netherlands n=XX; Belgium n=XX; Poland n=XX

XX

XX

XX

XX

XX

XX

XX

XX

XX

XX

XX

XX

XX

XX

XX

XX

XX

XX

XX

XX

XX

XX

XX

XX

XX

XX

XX

XX

XX

XX

XX

XX
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Cross-country Comparison

There is a large share of contractors in all countries that XX

Future of BIM usage
XX BIM?

In the upcoming 3 years After 2025 Never Don’t know

®
® cemeny
O e
© s
0
© veverorss | I =T T
O oo
@ Fomnd

**The question is asked only to respondents who are not already using BIM, but are familiar with it
Base: n=XX; United Kingdom n=XX ; Germany n=XX; France n=XX; Spain n=XX; Italy n=XX; Netherlands n=XX; Belgium n=XX; Poland n=XX

Plannig to
use BIM

25%
25%
25%
25%
25%
25%
25%

25%

UsP
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Cross-country Comparison USP

The BIM usage has XX.

On using BIM
XX BIM?
@ 6 0 © 0 © 0 e
United
Kingdom Germany France Spain Italy Netherlands Belgium Poland

Optimize own business process 20% 20% 20% 20% 20% 20% 20% 20%
Forced by the market /other parties 20% 20% 20% 20% 20% 20% 20% 20%
Principal demand (public) 20% 20% 20% 20% 20% 20% 20% 20%
To reduce failure costs 20% 20% 20% 20% 20% 20% 20% 20%
Future expectations 20% 20% 20% 20% 20% 20% 20% 20%
Optimize internal organization 20% 20% 20% 20% 20% 20% 20% 20%
A client demanded it 20% 20% 20% 20% 20% 20% 20% 20%
Principal demand (e.g. developers) 20% 20% 20% 20% 20% 20% 20% 20%
To be distinctive 209 20% 20% 20% 20% 20% 20% 20% 20%
Government regulation 209 20% 20% 20% 20% 20% 20% 20% 20%
Othe 20% 20% 20% 20% 20% 20% 20% 20%

40
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Cross-country Comparison USP

Contractors do XX

XX BIM

XX BIM?

@ 6 0 © 0 ¢ 0 e
United
Kingdom Germany France Spain Italy Netherlands Belgium Poland

No request from commercial principals 20% 20% 20% 20% 20% 20% 20% 20%
Not beneficial to the company 20% 20% 20% 20% 20% 20% 20% 20%
Not yet considered 20% 20% 20% 20% 20% 20% 20% 20%
Small company 20% 20% 20% 20% 20% 20% 20% 20%
No need to use BIM up to this moment 20% 20% 20% 20% 20% 20% 20% 20%
Projects are too small 20% 20% 20% 20% 20% 20% 20% 20%
No demand for BIM from customers yet 20% 20% 20% 20% 20% 20% 20% 20%
We don't know how to implement BIM 20% 20% 20% 20% 20% 20% 20% 20%
Other 20% 20% 20% 20% 20% 20% 20% 20%

*Only the categories rated above XX% are included in the graph
Base: n=XX; United Kingdom n=XX; Germany n=XX; France n=XX; Spain n=XX; Italy n=XX; Netherlands n=XX; Belgium n=XX; Poland n=XX
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Cross-country Comparison USP

Generating drawings and XX

® 6 0 © 0 o 0 e

United
Kingdom Germany* France* Spain* Italy*  Netherlands Belgium* Poland*
_ 73% 20% 20% 20% 20% 20% 20% 20% 20%
I 20% 20% 20% 20% 20% 20% 20% 20%
_ 56% 20% 20% 20% 20% 20% 20% 20% 20%
_ 51% 20% 20% 20% 20% 20% 20% 20% 20%
_ 50% 20% 20% 20% 20% 20% 20% 20% 20%
- 29% 20% 20% 20% 20% 20% 20% 20% 20%
- 24% 20% 20% 20% 20% 20% 20% 20% 20%
| EX 20% 20% 20% 20% 20% 20% 20% 20%
1% 20% 20% 20% 20% 20% 20% 20% 20%

9% 20% 20% 20% 20% 20% 20% 20% 20%
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Cross-country Comparison USP

Overview of BIM models and the file data used

In what % of your projects you are XX BIM model,

o ® & 0 © 0 O 0 e

United
TOTAL Kingdom Germany France Spain Italy Netherlands Belgium Poland
Average share of projects 20% 20% 20% 20% 20% 20% 20% 20%

Do you work more with

XXor with XX? % e O 9 O ° 0 O

25% 25%
25% 25% 25% 25% 25% 25% 25%

Share of XX vs XXdata

.

Open file Do not
data know

43
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Cross-country Comparison

BIM XX

XX BIM information/objects of XX?

Cross-country comparison: Using (always + often)

® &6 0 © 0 <@ O

UsP

)

Always Often Sometimes Not at all No opinion United
Kingdom Germany France Spain Italy Netherlands Belgium Poland
Internet in general/ Google/ search 20% 20% 20% 20%
engines & 2 0 e 20% 20% 20% 20% 20% 20% 20% 20%
Website or library of manufacturer - 20% 20% 20% 20% 20% 20% 20% 20%
Forums of specific BIM software 5
where users exchange their objects 20% 20% 20% 20% 20% 20% 20% 20%
General platform/ library collecting
BIM information from different 20% 20% 20% 20% 20% 20% 20% 20%
manufacturers

Base: n=XX; United Kingdom n=XX ; Germany n=X; France n=XX; Spain n= XX; Italy n=XX; Netherlands n=XX; Belgium n=XX; Poland n=XX



Usually contractors start XX

Using digital tools
How often do you use the XX?

Using Using Plan to No plan
: L to start
often sometimes start using .
using

E-procurement

Data validation/ verification
Enterprise resource planning
Predictive maintenance/ analysis
Augmented/ virtual reality

Don’t
know

Cross-country Comparison

Cross-country comparison: Using (often + sometimes)

UsP

@ &8 0 ©0 0 @ 0 e

United

Kingdom Germany France Spain Italy Netherlands Belgium Poland
20% 20% 20% 20% 20% 20% 20% 20%
20% 20% 20% 20% 20% 20% 20% 20%
20% 20% 20% 20% 20% 20% 20% 20%
20% 20% 20% 20% 20% 20% 20% 20%
20% 20% 20% 20% 20% 20% 20% 20%
20% 20% 20% 20% 20% 20% 20% 20%

Base: n=XX; United Kingdom n=XX ; Germany n=XX; France n=XX; Spain n=XX; Italy n=XX; Netherlands n=XX; Belgium n=XX; Poland n=XX
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Marketing Consultancy

© 14 June 2023, USP Marketing Consultancy B.V.

The information in this publication is strictly confidential and all relevant copyrights, database rights and other (intellectual)
property rights are explicitly reserved. No part of this publication may be reproduced and/ or published without the prior
written permission of USP Marketing Consultancy B.V.
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